opposite party has not disclosed his income, but it 

granted an amount of Rs.20,000/- per month on mere 

surmises and conjectures. 

Keeping in view the status of the parties 

and income of the opposite party, this Court is of the 

view that an amount of Rs.16,000/- (Rupees sixteen 

thousand) per month towards interim maintenance, i.e. 

1/4th of the income will meet the ends of justice. 

Ordered is accordingly. The opposite party shall pay an 

amount of Rs.16,000/- per month from the date of 

filing of the application. The arrear amount shall be